

**Carmarthen Motor Club Ltd**  
**West Wales Rally Spares - Jaffa Stages 2018**  
**Partial Results to SS3**

Car No	Driver	Co. Driver	Class	Stage 1	Stage 2	Stage 3	Other	Total	Diff to Prev	Diff to 1st	Position Overall	Position In Class
01	Phil Turner	Simon Anthony	6	06.35	10.54	10.59		00.28.28			1	
04	Gavin Edwards	Caron Tomlinson	4	06.34	11.09	11.02		00.28.45	00.17	00.17	2	1
10	Roger Thomas	James Williams	6	06.38	11.08	11.00		00.28.46	00.01	00.18	3	1
12	Ceri Davies	Eifion Page	6	06.42	11.20	11.17		00.29.19	00.33	00.51	4	2
07	Tom Barber	Ioan Lloyd	5	06.35	11.14	11.41		00.29.30	00.11	01.02	5	1
25	Jonathan Davies	Owen Rowecliffe	7	06.53	11.35	11.37		00.30.05	00.35	01.37	6	1
05	Osian Pryce	Jessica Hockly	4	06.54	11.35	11.37		00.30.06	00.01	01.38	7	2
08	Steve Knibbs	Gerwyn Barry	6	06.48	11.53	11.26		00.30.07	00.01	01.39	8	3
21	William Mains	Arfon Griffiths	1	06.46	11.35	11.49		00.30.10	00.03	01.42	9	1
17	Peter Barrett	Robert Thomas	4	06.51	11.40	11.41		00.30.12	00.02	01.44	10	3
24	Rhodri Evans	Ian Taylor	7	07.01	11.52	11.58		00.30.51	00.39	02.23	11	2
44	Elian Lewis	Flynn Lewis	2	07.04	11.55	12.06		00.31.05	00.14	02.37	12	1
20	Aaron Jones	Paul Griffiths	7	07.15	12.28	11.26		00.31.09	00.04	02.41	13	3
22	Jayran Lewis	Owain Price	4	07.12	12.14	11.50		00.31.16	00.07	02.48	14	4
36	Andrew ARJ James	Alec Morris	3	07.13	12.07	12.06		00.31.26	00.10	02.58	15	1
16	Ellis Belton	Michael Jones	7	07.13	12.10	12.06		00.31.29	00.03	03.01	16	4
47	Gordon Meakins	Nichola Griffiths	3	07.15	12.10	12.06		00.31.31	00.02	03.03	17	2
33	Mike Roberts	Hefin Jenkins	3	07.26	12.01	12.06		00.31.33	00.02	03.05	18	3
29	Hywel Davies	Clive Jones	3	07.13	12.22	12.06		00.31.41	00.08	03.13	19	4
51	Josh Jones	Craig Jones	4	07.05	12.33	12.06		00.31.44	00.03	03.16	20	5
37	Emyr Davies	Joshua Weston	4	07.19	12.24	12.06		00.31.49	00.05	03.21	21	6
54	James Phillips	Tom Llewellyn	4	07.28	12.17	12.06		00.31.51	00.02	03.23	22	7
69	Craig Reed	Ben Godney	2	07.20	12.33	12.06		00.31.59	00.08	03.31	23	2
28	Sean Jones	Elliott Roberts	2	07.18	12.39	12.06		00.32.03	00.04	03.35	24	3
48	Darragh Walsh	Kieran Rafter	2	07.35	12.23	12.06		00.32.04	00.01	03.36	25	4
31	Gareth Reed	Liam Williams	7	07.26	12.34	12.06		00.32.06	00.02	03.38	26	5
45	Adrian K Lewis	Lauren Lewis	5	07.21	12.40	12.06		00.32.07	00.01	03.39	27	2
39	Hywel Greves	Sean Davies	2	07.35	12.34	12.06		00.32.15	00.08	03.47	28	5
40	Gareth Thomas	Dewi Mason	1	07.29	12.40	12.06		00.32.15	00.00	03.47	28	2
26	Neil Griffiths	Owain Thomas	3	07.32	12.42	12.06		00.32.20	00.05	03.52	30	5
56	Edryd Evans	Megan Evans	7	07.32	12.42	12.06		00.32.20	00.00	03.52	30	6
57	Darren Jones	Lee Jones	4	07.38	12.38	12.06		00.32.22	00.02	03.54	32	8
49	Darren Williams	Lowri Davies	7	07.35	12.50	12.06		00.32.31	00.09	04.03	33	7
38	James Giddings	Dorian Jones	4	07.07	13.22	12.06		00.32.35	00.04	04.07	34	9
60	Ricky Reynolds	Rhidian Daniels	7	07.44	12.52	12.06		00.32.42	00.07	04.14	35	8
59	Steve Hazelby	Jeff James	6	07.24	13.13	12.06		00.32.43	00.01	04.15	36	4
34	Michael Windsor	Kayleigh Bennetts	4	08.39	12.11	12.06		00.32.56	00.13	04.28	37	10
42	Wayne Ellis	Duncan Willoughby	2	07.29	13.25	12.06		00.33.00	00.04	04.32	38	6
58	Steffan Qualters	Eilir John Rees	7	07.52	13.05	12.06		00.33.03	00.03	04.35	39	9
41	Luke Morgan	Theresa Fossey	4	06.49	14.11	12.06		00.33.06	00.03	04.38	40	11
52	Trevor Barson	Alan Hinton	4	07.50	13.11	12.06		00.33.07	00.01	04.39	41	12
09	Jim Munden	Danny Hutchins	6	10.13	11.34	11.23		00.33.10	00.03	04.42	42	5
61	Peter Zjalic	Miss Alex Zjalic	1	07.48	13.24	12.06		00.33.18	00.08	04.50	43	3
63	Stuart Hart	Catherine Farrell	1	07.59	13.19	12.06		00.33.24	00.06	04.56	44	4
11	Josuha Davey	Tamsyn Davey	1	08.09	13.18	12.06		00.33.33	00.09	05.05	45	5
71	Callum Cannings	Tom Wood	2	08.05	13.25	12.06		00.33.36	00.03	05.08	46	7
64	Paul Jenkins	Nikita Page	1	08.09	13.31	12.06		00.33.46	00.10	05.18	47	6
23	Rhidian Price	Steven Brown	4	08.05	13.41	12.06		00.33.52	00.06	05.24	48	13
50	Phil Evans	Dean Wiltshire	7	08.37	13.28	12.06		00.34.11	00.19	05.43	49	10
65	Paul Taylor	Jemma Taylor	1	08.26	13.59	12.06		00.34.31	00.20	06.03	50	7
67	Matthew Harvey	Becky Duke	3	08.19	14.34	12.06		00.34.59	00.28	06.31	51	6
68	Mark Maides	Craig Harries	4	08.42	14.13	12.06		00.35.01	00.02	06.33	52	14
66	Lois Summers	Jordan Summers	7	08.01	15.12	12.06		00.35.19	00.18	06.51	53	11
55	Steven Hall	Peter Smith	3	08.32	14.46	12.06		00.35.24	00.05	06.56	54	7
02	Jamie Jukes	James Morgan	6	06.13	19.00	19.00		00.44.13	08.49	15.45	55	6
19	Huw Jones	Gweneira Reeves	7	06.50	11.30	30.00		00.48.20	04.07	19.52	56	12
53	Anthony Pittard	Sophie King	4	07.36	30.00	12.06		00.49.42	01.22	21.14	57	15
46	Christopher Johns	Kristian Wright	4	07.24	12.33	30.00		00.49.57	00.15	21.29	58	16
27	Chris Jones	Daniel Harries	7	07.04	12.57	30.00		00.50.01	00.04	21.33	59	13
06	Mike Jewell	Benjamin Jewell	6	06.38	30.00	30.00		01.06.38	16.37	38.10	60	7
32	Reian Jones	Cadog Davies	4	07.05	30.00	30.00		01.07.05	00.27	38.37	61	17
62	Nigel Hart	Shaun Lovegrove	1	30.00	30.00	12.06		01.12.06	05.01	43.38	62	8
30			0					Non starter				
43	Matt Devlin	Mandy Wheeler	2	00.00	00.00	12.06		Non starter				
03	Thomas Cooper	Ian Davis	6	30.00	00.00	00.00		Retired				
14	Marcus Pagett	Rhys Stoneman	4	06.41	19.00	00.00		Retired				
15	Darren James	Dafydd Sion Lloyd	6	06.59	12.15	00.00		Retired				
18	Wayne Jones	Rhys Jones	7	07.27	30.00	00.00		Retired				
35	Rhodri Evans	Claire Lennox	6	07.47	30.00	00.00		Retired				
70	James Johnson-Davies	Dai Roberts	7	07.20	30.00			Retired				